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Introduction
• Under the Health and Social Care Act 2012, Health and 
Wellbeing Boards have to produce a Joint Strategic Needs 
Assessment (JSNA)

• The JSNA is an assessment of local health and social care 
needs both now and in the future.

• The JSNA should be used to inform and guide 
commissioning of health, well-being and social care services 
within local authority areas. 

• The JSNA underpins Bury’s Health and Wellbeing Strategy, 
also a statutory requirement of the Health and Wellbeing 
Board. 

• Bury’s last JSNA was produced in 2010 – this latest JSNA is 
a refresh of the 2010 version.
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Objectives of the JSNA
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• To describe the analyses of data to show the health 
and wellbeing status of local communities

• To define where inequalities exist – geographical and 
communities of interest

• To highlight key findings based on the information 
and evidence collected

• To identify changes that have occurred and what 
these changes mean for Bury

• To identify areas for further analysis and exploration



Inequalities in deprivation

Ward
Number of 

LSOAs
Min Max Average Range

East 7 25.2 57.3 40.0 32.1

Moorside 7 25.7 68.5 39.5 42.8

Radcliffe West 7 18.9 45.5 32.3 26.6

Besses 6 12.6 55.3 30.9 42.7

Redvales 7 16.3 41.5 29.0 25.2

Radcliffe East 7 21.7 40.3 28.1 18.6

St. Mary's 7 8.3 44.9 23.6 36.6

Radcliffe North 8 8.4 57.7 20.6 49.3

Holyrood 7 9.5 36.9 19.9 27.4

Sedgley 8 12.7 31.1 18.8 18.4

Unsworth 7 6.9 51.0 18.4 44.1

Elton 7 8.7 31.2 16.8 22.8

Church 7 7.2 33.6 14.3 26.4

Pilkington Park 7 6.6 24.5 12.6 17.9

Ramsbottom 8 4.3 25.7 12.5 21.4

Tottington 7 7.3 15.4 11.9 8.1

North Manor 6 2.2 17.4 9.8 15.2
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A Lifecourse Approach
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• Pregnancy and Early Years

• Children and Young People

• Lifestyle and the Living Environment

• Work and Welfare

• Vulnerability

• Ill Health and Mortality



Pregnancy and Early Years

• Infant Mortality

• Low Birth weight

• Early Access to Maternity Care  

• Breastfeeding

• Smoking in Pregnancy 
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Inequalities
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Ward IDACI (average) % Low Birth Weight % Breastfeeding

Moorside 0.34 6.5 51.6

East 0.29 6.8 54.4

Besses 0.28 6.3 41.6

Radcliffe West 0.27 6.5 51.5

Redvales 0.23 7.4 61.5

Radcliffe East 0.22 7.6 48.1

Radcliffe North 0.18 7.2 42.3

Holyrood 0.16 4.5 43.3

St. Mary's 0.16 8.5 45.0

Sedgley 0.16 4.7 63.7

Elton 0.14 5.5 58.3

Unsworth 0.12 6.1 49.0

Pilkington Park 0.10 5.3 53.8

Ramsbottom 0.09 6.6 42.9

Church 0.08 4.8 53.8

Tottington 0.06 5.5 44.0

North Manor 0.06 3.1 58.8



Children and Young People
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• GCSE attainment    

• Absence/Exclusion   

• Physical Exercise    

• Outcomes for Looked After 
Children   

• Dental Care 

• KS2 and Early Years Foundation 
Stage

• Teenage Conceptions 

• Obesity 
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Inequalities
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Ward CYP (average)

Teenage Conception 

Rate % Obesity

Moorside 32.83 56.0 11.4

East 31.65 68.0 16.3

Radcliffe East 27.52 71.0 16.3

Radcliffe West 27.36 59.0 23.1

Besses 26.75 39.0 18.0

Redvales 19.35 30.0 14.1

St. Mary's 14.02 28.0 10.0

Elton 13.19 64.0 13.5

Radcliffe North 11.94 38.0 12.9

Unsworth 11.19 24.0 14.1

Sedgley 9.76 29.0 17.3

Holyrood 9.53 29.0 11.3

Ramsbottom 8.11 23.0 13.6

Church 7.57 15.0 13.0

Pilkington Park 6.19 15.0 9.5

North Manor 5.77 13.0 7.3

Tottington 3.71 13.0 10.8



Lifestyle & the Living Environment
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• Physical Activity

• Smoking

• Emergency Asthma 
Admissions
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Inequalities

Adult Care Services11

Ward IMD (average) % Smoking % Obesity

Alcohol 

Admissions 

Rate

Outdoors 

(average)

East 40.01 26.3 21.4 30.1 40.46

Moorside 39.45 16.6 23.3 32.0 27.47

Radcliffe West 32.32 26.1 28.2 22.1 22.95

Besses 30.88 18.8 23.4 27.8 42.05

Redvales 29.01 17.3 23.1 23.8 26.65

Radcliffe East 28.06 23.9 23.1 26.8 18.41

St. Mary's 23.62 19.6 18.9 23.6 19.48

Radcliffe North 20.62 16.4 17.5 22.5 15.18

Holyrood 19.86 21.6 17.4 18.7 36.27

Sedgley 18.75 15.6 26.2 12.6 23.24

Unsworth 18.44 14.9 18.2 27.3 22.25

Elton 16.83 15.5 16.1 21.6 16.98

Church 14.31 15.2 17.8 23.6 23.81

Pilkington Park 12.63 17.9 18.4 19.9 40.69

Ramsbottom 12.52 18.2 17.3 18.6 23.90

Tottington 11.86 15.4 17.5 21.2 13.08

North Manor 9.97 12.1 19.3 21.2 15.25
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Work and Welfare

l Educational Attainment

l Unemployment and
benefits !
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Inequalities
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Ward Employment (average) Income (average)

Job Seekers' 

Allowance (Number of 

Claimants)

Moorside 0.20 0.28 500

East 0.18 0.27 465

Redvales 0.15 0.21 345

Radcliffe West 0.15 0.20 420

Besses 0.15 0.22 350

St. Mary's 0.14 0.15 260

Radcliffe East 0.14 0.17 350

Radcliffe North 0.12 0.14 275

Unsworth 0.11 0.12 190

Holyrood 0.11 0.12 290

Sedgley 0.10 0.14 255

Elton 0.09 0.11 220

Church 0.09 0.09 160

Tottington 0.08 0.07 150

Ramsbottom 0.07 0.08 185

North Manor 0.07 0.06 95

Pilkington Park 0.07 0.08 160



Vulnerability

• Quality of Life/Social Care Indicators 

• Admissions for Hip/Knee Replacement 

• Fuel Poverty 

• Health checks re Learning Disabilities  

• Admissions for Proximal Femur 
Injuries  

• Family Homelessness 
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Inequalities
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Ward

Wider Barriers 

(average) IDAOPI (average) Fear of Crime %

Fuel Poverty (% 

average)

East 14.86 0.37 78.0 19.1

Moorside 13.13 0.34 68.8 18.5

Radcliffe West 11.85 0.26 75.5 16.7

Radcliffe East 11.70 0.24 81.8 14.5

Redvales 11.56 0.28 76.1 17.5

Besses 10.15 0.24 74.2 15.3

Sedgley 9.56 0.22 98.0 19.9

St. Mary's 9.36 0.22 77.4 16.2

Holyrood 9.06 0.16 66.3 17.5

Elton 8.24 0.16 82.7 15.4

Tottington 7.25 0.14 77.9 14.7

Ramsbottom 7.00 0.14 80.2 15.7

Radcliffe North 6.86 0.18 92.0 14.2

Unsworth 6.52 0.18 78.6 14.8

Church 6.42 0.13 94.1 15.9

Pilkington Park 4.88 0.13 80.0 17.5

North Manor 2.24 0.09 95.9 15.8



Ill Health & Mortality

• Breast Screening 

• Cervical Screening 

• Prevalence of Cancers  

• Mortality Rates  
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Inequalities
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Ward IMD (average) Health (average)

Male Life 

Expectancy

Female Life 

Expectancy

East 40.01 1.05 75.4 77.4

Moorside 39.45 1.18 75.7 78.1

Radcliffe West 32.32 0.87 75.7 80.2

Besses 30.88 0.72 78.4 82.6

Redvales 29.01 0.82 75.6 80.7

Radcliffe East 28.06 0.80 76.9 79.7

St. Mary's 23.62 0.64 75.3 80.5

Radcliffe North 20.62 0.48 76.6 81.3

Holyrood 19.86 0.36 81.1 86.8

Sedgley 18.75 0.38 81.6 88.7

Unsworth 18.44 0.47 80.6 83.8

Elton 16.83 0.29 78.3 84.1

Church 14.31 0.20 80.5 81.5

Pilkington Park 12.63 0.12 82.0 82.3

Ramsbottom 12.52 -0.02 81.6 83.6

Tottington 11.86 0.11 79.6 80.8

North Manor 9.97 0.09 81.9 84.7



Emerging Priorities

• Alcohol related health problems

• Promoting independence for older people wherever possible

• Reducing levels of smoking 

• Promoting physical activity

• Better understanding the needs of vulnerable people

• Childhood and adult obesity

• Address causes of health inequalities

• Cancer and circulatory diseases

• Anticipating rising demand and need

• Focus on people in our most deprived communities

• Focus on mental and emotional health
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The Consultation

• Runs from 18 Feb-31 March 2014

• Its asks: 

– Are these the right priorities?

– Are there other issues that would benefit from further 
exploration and why these are important?

• Respond via Bury Council website at www.bury.gov.uk or 
via leaflet

• Consultation report

• HWB Board will consider findings and implications for the 
Health and Wellbeing Strategy and relevant commissioning 
plans.
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